
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

WACO DIVISION 
 

 
BROADBAND iTV, INC., 
 
 Plaintiff, 
 
 v. 
 
AMAZON.COM, INC., AMAZON.COM 
SERVICES, LLC, and AMAZON WEB 
SERVICES, INC. 
 
 Defendants. 
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Notice is hereby given that Plaintiff Broadband ITV, Inc. (“BBiTV”) hereby appeals to the 

United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the final judgment entered in this 

action on October 25, 2022 (Dkt. 205), from the Memordandum Opinion and Order granting 

summary judgment to Defendants on  September 30, 2022 (Dkt. 204), and from all previous orders, 

rulings, findings, stipulations, and conclusions entered in this action. 

 

 
Dated: October 25, 2022 
 

Respectfully submitted, 
 
By:  /s/ Robert F. Kramer 
KRAMER DAY ALBERTI LIM 
TONKOVICH & BELLOLI LLP 
Robert F. Kramer (pro hac vice) 
rkramer@kramerday.com 
M. Elizabeth Day (pro hac vice) 
eday@kramerday.com 
David Alberti (pro hac vice) 
dalberti@kramerday.com 
Sal Lim (pro hac vice) 
slim@kramerday.com 
Russell S. Tonkovich (pro hac vice) 
rtonkovich@kramerday.com 
Marc Belloli (pro hac vice) 
mbelloli@kramerday.com 
Lawrence G. McDonough (Admitted to Practice) 
lmcdonough@kramerday.com 
Hong Lin (pro hac vice) 
hlin@kramerday.com 
Jeremiah A. Armstrong (pro hac vice) 
jarmstrong@kramerday.com 
Andrew Hamill (pro hac vice) 
ahamill@kramerday.com 
Sven Raz (pro hac vice) 
sraz@kramerday.com 
Ryan Dooley (pro hac vice) 
rdooley@kramerday.com 
577 Airport Blvd., Suite 250 
Burlingame, California 94010 
Tel: 650-825-4300 
Fax: 650-460-8443 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiff 
Broadband iTV, Inc.  
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I certify that the foregoing document is being served via the Court’s CM/ECF system on 

October 25, 2022, on all counsel of record who have consented to electronic service. 

/s/ Robert F. Kramer  
          Robert F. Kramer 
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